

## BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

## **RESOLUTION 23-021**

APPOINTING MEMBERS OF THE ENVIRONMENTAL ADVISORY COMMISSION

WHEREAS, Borough Code §2-16 establishes the Environmental Advisory Commission; and

WHEREAS, vacancies exist within the Environmental Advisory Commission; and

**WHEREAS**, the governing body desires to fill these positions with the Environmental Advisory Commission.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the governing body of the Borough of Highlands that the following persons shall be appointed to the Highlands Environmental Advisory Commission:

Position:	Name:	Term:	Expiration:
Council Liaison	Karen Chelak*	1 Year	12/31/2023
Member & LUB	Mark Zill	3 Year	12/31/2023
Member	Bill Maier**	3 Year	12/31/2025
Member	Peter Mullen	3 Year	12/31/2024
Member	Steve Szulecki	3 Year	12/31/2024
Member	Robert Zilinski	3 Year	12/31/2024
Member	Andrew Manning**	3 Year	12/31/2025

\*Reappointment \*\* New Appointment

Motion to Approve R 23-021:

	INTRODUCED	SECOND	AYE	ЛАY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
CERVANTES						
CHELAK						
MELNYK						
OLSZEWSKI						
BROULLON						

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF VOTE: January 1, 2023

Nancy Tran, Municipal Clerk Borough of Highlands